

SKR 3 BWA-Nr. 1 BWA-Form DATEV-BWA Wareneinsatz KG3

Bezeichnung	Mrz/2010	Mrz/2009	absolut	Veränderung in %	Jan/2010 - Mrz/2010	Jan/2009 - Mrz/2009	absolut	Veränderung in %
Umsatzerlöse	377.920,17	400.890,61	-22.970,44	-5,73	1.084.269,08	1.138.236,63	-53.967,55	-4,74
Best.Verdg. FE/UE	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	
Akt.Eigenleistungen	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	
Gesamtleistung	377.920,17	400.890,61	-22.970,44	-5,73	1.084.269,08	1.138.236,63	-53.967,55	-4,74
Mat./Wareneinkauf	171.597,80	190.024,46	-18.426,66	-9,70	501.082,42	558.641,53	-57.559,11	-10,30
Rohertrag	206.322,37	210.866,15	-4.543,78	-2,15	583.186,66	579.595,10	3.591,56	0,62
So. betr. Erlöse	294,12	294,12	0,00		882,36	882,36	0,00	
Betriebl. Rohertrag	206.616,49	211.160,27	-4.543,78	-2,15	584.069,02	580.477,46	3.591,56	0,62
Kostenarten:								
Personalkosten	98.863,20	103.995,20	-5.132,00	-4,93	296.226,98	315.094,68	-18.867,70	-5,99
Raumkosten	11.386,77	14.546,82	-3.160,05	-21,72	35.667,68	46.647,32	-10.979,64	-23,54
Betriebl. Steuern	537,00	383,00	154,00	40,21	2.027,00	1.861,00	166,00	8,92
Versich./Beiträge	3.508,66	3.585,52	-76,86	-2,14	17.375,98	17.978,87	-602,89	-3,35
Besondere Kosten	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	
Kfz-Kosten (o. St.)	6.849,29	8.910,80	-2.061,51	-23,13	29.606,56	32.890,99	-3.284,43	-9,99
Werbe-/Reisekosten	3.932,44	4.269,31	-336,87	-7,89	11.295,64	12.390,70	-1.095,06	-8,84
Kosten Warenabgabe	1.899,79	1.892,29	7,50	0,40	4.949,74	5.220,03	-270,29	-5,18
Abschreibungen	10.333,26	10.242,62	90,64	0,88	30.352,67	30.756,27	-403,60	-1,31
Reparatur/Instandh.	1.417,68	1.650,58	-232,90	-14,11	6.002,08	6.741,24	-739,16	-10,96
Sonstige Kosten	11.346,51	12.914,65	-1.568,14	-12,14	38.308,45	48.387,21	-10.078,76	-20,83
Gesamtkosten	150.074,60	162.390,79	-12.316,19	-7,58	471.812,78	517.968,31	-46.155,53	-8,91
Betriebsergebnis	56.541,89	48.769,48	7.772,41	15,94	112.256,24	62.509,15	49.747,09	79,58
Zinsaufwand	7.157,73	9.947,45	-2.789,72	-28,04	16.648,68	21.399,55	-4.750,87	-22,20
Sonst. neutr. Aufw	0,00	0,00	0,00		160,00	145,00	15,00	10,34
Neutraler Aufwand	7.157,73	9.947,45	-2.789,72	-28,04	16.808,68	21.544,55	-4.735,87	-21,98
Zinserträge	61,52	107,63	-46,11	-42,84	61,52	107,63	-46,11	-42,84
Sonst. neutr. Ertr	0,00	15.000,00	-15.000,00	-100,00	2.099,84	15.517,00	-13.417,16	-86,47
Verr. kalk. Kosten	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	
Neutraler Ertrag	61,52	15.107,63	-15.046,11	-99,59	2.161,36	15.624,63	-13.463,27	-86,17
Kontenkl. unbesetzt	0,00	0,00	0,00		0,00	0,00	0,00	
Ergebnis vor Steuern	49.445,68	53.929,66	-4.483,98	-8,31	97.608,92	56.589,23	41.019,69	72,49
Steuern Eink.u.Ertr	16.960,00	25.300,00	-8.340,00	-32,96	34.020,00	49.400,00	-15.380,00	-31,13
Vorläufiges Ergebnis	32.485,68	28.629,66	3.856,02	13,47	63.588,92	7.189,23	56.399,69	784,50